Shareholders' equity 36,571 46,883 49,164 57,167 57,167
Total equity 36,612 57,935 61,290 69,684 69,684

Income statement items
Net interest income 17,520 20,446 6,171 6,778 12,949
Total revenue 25,177 30,845 8,182 9,759 17,941
Net profit 4,261 10,445 3,241 2,938 6,179

Profitability& efficiency metrics (%)
RoAE (2) 12.2 21.1 21.2 20.5 20.7
RoAA 1.6 2.3 2.4 2.2 2.3
Net interest margin 7.7 5.3 5.2 5.5 5.4
Cost/income ratio 29.2 43.0 44.5 46.5 45.5
Fee&commision/Total revenue 7.0 12.5 13.9 15.0 14.5

Liquidity ratios (%)
Net loans/Customer deposits 121.2 108.3 112.8 121.9 121.9
Net loans/Total assets 58.7 64.0 62.3 67.8 67.8

Asset quality ratios (%)
Coverage ratio 153.2 182.3 181.4 185.8 185.8
NPL/Gross loans 6.2 2.4 2.4 2.2 2.2
Cost of risk 6.1 1.3 0.6 0.8 0.8
Provisions/Gross loans 9.5 4.4 4.3 4.0 4.0

Capitalisation ratios (%)
Tier 1 ratio 13.8 10.6 11.2 12.3 12.3
Total capital ratio 22.6 15.6 15.9 16.3 16.3

(1) Pro-forma for income statement items
(2) RoAE to NOMOS equity holders
(3) Excluding one-off IPO transaction costs of  RUB 215 mln

(3) (3)

(3) (3)

(3) (3)

Balance sheet

24

NOMOS % growth

RR in billions 2009 2010 31-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
YE10-
1H'11

Q1'11-
1H'11

Assets
Cash and balances with central bank  15.3 43.3 37.9 24.1 (44.3) (36.3)
Due from banks 26.8 41.6 58.2 47.3 13.7 (18.8)
Securities and other financial assets  59.2 82.1 92.0 85.7 4.3 (6.9)

Loans and receivables (gross)  179.7 354.9 371.0 404.1 13.9 8.9
Impairments  (17.0) (15.6) (16.0) (16.3) 4.5 1.4

Net customer loans  162.6 339.3 355.0 387.8 14.3 9.3
Property and equipment 5.9 11.0 11.0 11.0 0.2 (0.3)
Other assets  7.2 12.9 15.6 16.3 26.1 4.4
Total assets  277.1 530.2 569.7 572.2 7.9 0.4

Liabilities
Due to banks  48.4 59.8 91.4 95.7 59.9 4.7
Customer accounts 134.2 313.4 314.6 318.2 1.6 1.1
Bonds and Eurobonds  24.9 34.4 38.2 33.8 (1.8) (11.6)
Promissory notes 7.5 33.2 32.8 25.7 (22.4) (21.6)
Other liabilities  2.8 4.4 5.0 6.0 35.5 19.5
Subordinated debt  22.7 27.1 26.3 23.0 (14.9) (12.4)
Total liabilities  240.5 472.3 508.4 502.5 6.4 (1.2)

Total equity 36.6 57.9 61.3 69.7 20.3 13.7

Income statement

25

NOMOS Growth, %

RR in millions 2009 2010 2010 PF Q1 2011 Q2 2011 1H 2011 Q1-Q2'11 ‘10 – 1H’11
Interest income 36,425 29,350 44,021 11,798 12,503 24,301 6.0 10.4
Interest expense (18,905) (14,989) (23,575) (5,627) (5,725) (11,352) 1.8 (3.7)
Net interest income 17,520 14,362 20,446 6,171 6,778 12,949 9.8 26.7
Net fee and commisions 1,753 2,116 3,870 1,136 1,465 2,601 28.9 34.4
Net trading income 5,756 2,848 4,208 881 1,281 2,162 45.5 2.7

Net gains from trading securities 3,524 1,702 1,839 432 6 438 (98.6) (52.4)

Net gain on FX operations and operations
with PM 1,563 1,155 1,673 474 1,124 1,598 137.1 91.0
Net gain on AFS investments 669 (9) 696 (25) 151 126 nd (63.8)

Net gain/(loss) on disposal of loans (172) 1,196 1,605 61 59 120 (3.5) (85.0)
Other net non-interest income 320 725 716 (68) 177 109 nd (69.6)
Net non-interest income 7,657 6,885 10,399 2,010 2,982 4,992 48.3 (4.0)
Revenue 25,177 21,247 30,845 8,182 9,759 17,941 19.3 16.3

Operating expenses (6,369) (8,018) (12,848) (3,637) (4,749) (8,386) 30.5 30.5
Impairment of buildings and constructions (987) (116) (402) - - - nd nd
Pre provision profit 17,821 13,113 17,594 4,544 5,011 9,555 10.3 8.6
Provision for impairment losses (12,282) (3,903) (4,604) (444) (1,285) (1,729) 189.5 (24.9)
Profit before tax 5,540 9,211 12,991 4,100 3,726 7,826 (9.1) 20.5
Income tax expense (1,279) (1,785) (2,546) (860) (787) (1,647) (8.4) 29.4
Net profit 4,261 7,426 10,445 3,241 2,938 6,179 (9.3) 18.3

attributable to shareholders 4,253 7,385 10,459 2,551 2,553 5,104 0.1 (2.4)

Investment banking performance

26

Investment Banking Block

Interbank and Repo

Interest
margin

RUB 400 m

Interest
margin

RUB 400 m

FX

Trading
result

RUB 168 m

Trading
result

RUB 168 m

Brokerage and

Asset management

Fee
income

RUB 26 m

Fee
income

RUB 26 m

Securities
portfolio

Interest
margin

RUB 336 m

Interest
margin

RUB 336 m

Trading
result

RUB 561 m

Trading
result

RUB 561 m

Fee
income

RUB 21 m

Fee
income

RUB 21 m

Q1 2011Q1 2011

Q2 2011Q2 2011

§ Arbitrage deals
§ Daily market maker
§ Targeting the 101–500
largest Russian banks
(moderate risk, high margin)